W963A6BBN
1. GENERAL DESCRIPTION
W963A6BBN is a 8M bits CMOS pseudo static random access memory (Pseudo SRAM), organized
as 512K words x 16 bits. Using advanced single transistor DRAM architecture and 0.175 µm process
technology; W963L6BBN delivers fast access cycle time and low power consumption. It is suitable for
mobile device application such as Cellular Phone and PDA, which high-density buffer is needed and
power dissipation is most concerned.
2. FEATURES

 - 27 -  Revision A1
W963A6BBN
11. ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. SPEED OPERATING
TEMPERATURE PACKAGE
W963A6BBN70 70 nS 0 to 70 TFBGA 48, 6 mm x 8 mm, BALL PITCH 0.75 mm
W963A6BBN70E 70 nS -25 to 85 TFBGA 48, 6 mm x 8 mm, BALL PITCH 0.75 mm
W963A6BBN70I 70 nS -40 to 85 TFBGA 48, 6 mm x 8 mm, BALL PITCH 0.75 mm
W963A6BBN80 80 nS 0 to 70 TFBGA 48, 6 mm x 8 mm, BALL PITCH 0.75 mm
W963A6BBN80E 80 nS -25 to 85 TFBGA 48, 6 mm x 8 mm, BALL PITCH 0.7 5mm
W963A6BBN80I 80 nS -40 to 85 TFBGA 48, 6 mm x 8 mm, BALL PITCH 0.75 mm
Notes:
1. Winbond reserves the right to make changes to its products without prior notice.
2. Purchasers are responsible for performing appropriate quality assurance testing on products intended for use in applications
where personal injury might occur as a consequence of product failure.